# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Anthony J. AIELLO	01/24/2003
Alan L. GRANTZ	01/24/2003
Klaus D. KLOEPPEL	01/24/2003
Paco FLORES	01/24/2003

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEAGATE TECHNOLOGY LLC	
Street Address:	920 Disc Drive	
City:	Scotts Valley	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95066	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11508400

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)720-5125

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-720-7960

Email: MTow@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Donald R. Green

Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP

Address Line 2: 12531 High Bluff Drive, Suite 100
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	146712015710
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald R. Green

PATENT REEL: 018253 FRAME: 0860

500151599

\$40.00

Total Attachments: 2 source=146712015710 Assignment#page1.tif source=146712015710 Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018253 FRAME: 0861

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No.: STL 3294 Seagate Docket No.: STL 3294

WHEREAS, I, Anthony Joseph Alello, 521 Encino Drive, Aptos, California 95003, USA, and Alan Lyndon Grantz, 7330 Viewpoint Road, Aptos, CA 95003, USA, Klaue Dieter Kloeppel, 122 Strewberry Road, Watsonville, CA 95076, USA, and Paco Flores. 330 Lilac Street, Felton, CA 95018, am the inventor of an invention entitled SINGLE THRUST MAGNETICALLY BIASED FULLY RECIRCULATING SELF PURGING FLUID DYNAMIC BEARING MOTOR that is the subject matter of:

the subj	ect matter of:
	a provisional application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No
X	an application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 10/348,69/ filed on <u>JAO 21, 2003</u> ; and
	an international application for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty which is identifiable in the United States Receiving Office by Application Nofiled on; and
of Delay USA, (%	EAS, Seagate Technology LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State ware and the United States of America, and having offices at 920 Disc Drive, Scotts Valley, California 95056 Assignee') is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in end to the invention, the applications and all Letters Patent or similar foreign or domestic legal protection;
acknowle inventional applicate substituto the Le of the Le	THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby ledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the n, the above-identified applications, all provisional applications from which any of the above-identified ions claim priority, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, any continuation, division, renewal, of the applications, all Letters Patent, any reissue, re-examination, or similar legal protection issuing related etters Patent, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Director United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal on to the Assignee.
number designa countrie	ize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date(s) and application s when escertained. I further authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly te, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign s and appoint Assignee the common representative in the above identified international application and any onal application for the invention.
whatsoe addition Assigne success making	ent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any activer conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without all consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute and deliver to a or its legal representatives such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its array assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the in any and all countries, including without limitation providing testimony in any related interference, litigation providing.  ANTHONY JOSEPH/AIELLO (Inventor)
Subscrit	ped and sworn to before me at SOHS DOULY, GA, a Notary Public, this
4	day of
(SEAL)	LISA A. PETERSON Comm. 1373229 NOTARY PURILIC CALLEGRINA, SANTA CRUZ COUNTY NAY COMAMESION EXPRESS SEVI 23 2006 NOTARY Public

-1-

Received 01-24-2003 03:48pm

U.S. Assignment Seagate Technology LLC

From- To-Moser, Patterson PATENT004

REEL: 018253 FRAME: 0862

Rev. January 15, 2001

•	A Aret
	ALAN LYNDON GRANTZ (Inventor)
	(12), (2), a Notary Public, this
Subscribed and sworn to before me at	
24 day of Marchy. 2003.	De N Dalama
	Two to Veterson
(SEAL) USA A PETERSON Comm. 1373229 Comm. 1373229	Natary Public
NOTATIA CRUZ COUNTY	
MY COMMENCE EXPLOS	
_	The May and the Ma
	KLAUS DIETER KLOEPPEL (Inventor)
to before me at 5045 Vall	LU A Notaly Public, C.
Subscribed and swom to before me at	
24 day of January 2003.	A industrian
	Notary Public
(SEAL)	1
USA A. PETERSON Comm. 1373229	
NETARY PUBLIC CALFORNA SANTA CRUZ COURTY SANTA CRUZ COURTY	
MY COMMISON EXPLES THE	1and
	PACO FLORES (Inventor)
Graffe )	a Notary Public, this
Subscribed and swom to before me at	
24 day of January, 2003.	1. (1), 1,000
U	MA TIPETASOI
(SEAL)	Notary Public
LISA A. PETERSON	
COMM. TO MENICALIZATION	
MY COMMISSION EVARES SEPT AS	
- Harris Control of the Control of t	
	Rev. January 10, 2001

Received 01-24-2003 03:48pm From-**RECORDED: 09/14/2006** 

U.S. Assignment Seagate Technology LLC

REEL: 018253 FRAME: 0863

TOTAL P.05

To-Moser, Patterson PATENeT 005

-2-